51

h11
(Celeron)
600
128
20
(Hub) 8
Peer-to-Peer 2
512
(LINUX) 2.2
8.1.6
(PERL) 5
(Shell Script)

(CURSES) 601



5.2

521

5211

5.2.12

5213

5.2.2

100

5211



5.2.3
5231

5.2.32
52321

5.2.3.2.2

52321

52323

Ilall

(shell script)

6.01

76



53

51

Column-level Repilcation System (crepmain)

Connect to system (crep0000)

Master Database Main Menu

(crep0001)

—

Entry Master Definition Details
(crep0101)

Entry Slave users

(crep0102)

Grant Privilege to Slave users

(crep0106)

Revoke Privilege from Slave users

(crep0107)

Update Master Definition Status

(crep0103)

Delete Master Definition Details

(crep0104)

Query Master Grant Privilege

(crep0105)

51

|

Slave Database Main Menu

(crep0001)

Entry Slave Definition Details

(crep0201)

Entry Period Replication

(crep0202)

Entry Schedule Replication

(crep0203)

Update Slave Definition Status
(crep0204)

Delete Slave Definition Details

(crep0205)

Query Slave Definition Details

(crep0206)

Monitor Replication Log File
(crep0207)

Monitor Schedule Replication

(crep0208)

77



54

2 (back-end program)
(front-end program)

541

5411

54.1.2

51

54.2

5.2



51

masmain.sql

mas_proc0L.sql

mas_proc02.s|

> lae
(%]

mas_proc03.sql

sla main.sql

sla_proc0L.sql
%9
a®

sla_proc02.s

sla_proc03.sql

mas ins mastrepcef

gen trig mast

sla chk entry

sla_ms_slavrepdefii

mas chk entry

procrep mastaame

79



51
utimain.sql
Utl_proc0L.sql

267
2.0
‘1
~(G
£
99
5 utl proc02.sql
(B
a®
"
¢ Utl_proc03.sql
5.2
crepmain Main Program
1(:00000) Connect to Database
crep000l Main Menu

SQLEXE

SQL_SEL

SQL GET

80



crepQlOl

crep0102

crep0106

crep0107

crep0103

crep0104

crep0105

5.2

Entry Master
Definition Details

Entry Slave users

Grant Privilege to
Slave users

Revoke Privilege
from Slave users

Update Master
Definition Status

Delete Master
Definition Details

Query Master Grant

Privilege

(wildcard)

81



crep0201

crep0202

crep0203

crep0204

crep0205

crep0206

5.2

Entry Slave
Definition Details

Entry Period
Replication

Entry Schedule
Replication

Update Slave
Definition Status

Delete Slave
Definition Status
Query Slave
Definition Details

(wildcard)

82



crep0207

crep0208

59

100,000
55.1

5.5.2

5.2

Monitor Replication
Log File

Monitor Schedule
Replication

5511
5512

5521

5.5.2.2
55.2.3

83



56

55.3

56.

5.6.2

5.6.3

5.64

5.6.5

5.5.24
5525

5531
5.5.32
5533
5.5.34

84
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